Dewatering Solutions, Inc., dba Wachs Water Services (Xylem), 84 Floodgate Road, Bridgeport, 

NJ 08014, in a total amount not to exceed $277,500.00. 

On Wednesday, January 28, 2026 at 1:00 PM local time, electronic bids to furnish Large Gate 

Valve and Blow-off Valve Repairs were publicly opened.  Bids were solicited to two-hundred 

six (206) vendors through the BidNet (MITN) system. One (1) vendor responded with a bid, 

which is detailed on the attached bid tabulation sheet for your review.   

This recommendation before your honorable body today is for the mobilization, assessment,

[...]

Lawrence Roooa1 Macomb Counly Treasurer, of One South Main Street 21111 Floor, Mount Clemens, Ml 48043, quit claims 
to the City of Warren, One City Square, Warren, Ml 48093, property In the City of Warren, Macomb Counly, Michigan, 
described as: 

Sea ADDENDUM A 

ror Fifty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Three anti 27/100 Dollars ($55,973.27). 

This property may be located within the viclnily of farmland or a farm operation. Generally acnepted agricullurel and 
manegamanl practices which may generate noise, dust, odors, and other associated condltrona may be used and are 
protected by the Michigan Right to Farm Act.